
 

 Open Thursdays 9-1 or by appointment/request 

CamptonHistorical@gmail.com   (603) 536-5140 

P.O. Box 160 Campton, NH 03223 

529 U.S Route 175. One mile north of Blair Road  

2025 www.CamptonHistorical.org 

Feb 1, Sat 5pm Silent Movie accompanied by Jeff Rapsis and Potluck dinner 

April 21, Mon 7pm Ian Halm “The Evolution of Forest Fire Suppression” 

May 19, Mon 7pm AT THE Dam Brewhouse Glenn Knoblocki ”Brewing in NH” 

May 31, Sat 9-3pm Community yard sale and open house 

June 16, Mon 7pm 
Mae Williams and Andrew Cushing “NH Preservation Society on 

Researching Your Old House” 

July 21, Mon 7pm 
Daniel Mills “A Place of Vanishing: Barbara Newhall Follett and the 
Woman in the Woods” 

Aug 18, Mon 7pm Dave Pushee “The History in the Beebe River Watershed” 

Sept 15, Mon 7pm 
Jim Gagne “Climbing the Tallest Peak of Each of the Seven 
Continents”  

Sept 27, Sat 10-2pm OLD HOME DAY!!! 

Oct 20, Mon 7pm TBD 

Nov 17, Mon 7pm Nathaniel McDonald “The History of Aviation in NH” 

Dec 7???, Sun 4-6pm Christmas Concert and Cookie Swap 

 

The Campton Historical Society’s mission is to 

preserve our town's heritage through the 

acquisition and care of artifacts and documents 

of historic value. We serve as an educational 

resource through public presentations and 

lectures, printed information, exhibits, and 

special events. 

All programs are free and open to the 

public! 

This event is made possible thanks in 

part to the following business sponsors:  

BTD Mechanical D.A. White 

Excavation Eckcells Watch 

Materials/Tools Jeff Saulnier 

Logging Mountain Fare Inn Robert 

Oaks Horseshoeing Westminster 

Tool Inc. White Mountain Propane 

Top Notch Trees  

 

https://camptonhistorical.org/wp-content/uploads/2025/01/February_2025_Program.pdf
https://camptonhistorical.org/wp-content/uploads/2025/03/April_2025_Program.pdf
https://camptonhistorical.org/wp-content/uploads/2025/03/May_2025_Program.pdf
https://camptonhistorical.org/wp-content/uploads/2024/05/Yard-Sale-2024-1.pdf

